

Office of the City Clerk

Jim Owczarski City Clerk jowcza@milwaukee.gov

Richard G. Pfaff Deputy City Clerk rpfaff@milwaukee.gov

TO: Oscar Tovar

Mayor's Office

FROM: James R. Owczarski

City Clerk

DATE: December 19, 2017

RE: Request for early signing of the Council file ASAP

We are requesting early Mayoral signature for the following file:

<u>File Number</u> <u>Title</u> <u>Committee</u>

171309 Resolution approving an Estoppel Certificate and IA

Second Amendment to Recognition Agreement between the City of Milwaukee, the Marcus Center

for the Performing Arts and Johnson Bank.

Thank you.

JRO:dkf

